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EDWARDS-LUDWIG-FULLER JEWELRY COMPANY
WHOLESALE JEWELERS,

R.DI1X EDWARDS,VICE PRES. 1S WALNUT STREET TELEPHONE
NOBLE R.FULLER. SECY.&TREAS,

A - VicTorR 7330
EDWARD A.FLUMRER,ASST. SECY.
Kansas CityyMo.

April 3, 1940

Dre. Forrest C. Allen
a/b Kansas University
Llawrence, Kansas

Dear rhog:

™

Z. Co Quigley was to send to me to arrive not later than today,

Wednesday, April 3, the names to be engraved on the tabs to be *
attached to the watches provided for the NCAA Basketball Champion-
ships, and the addresses to which these watches were to be shipped.

We have not received that liste.

Will you please check this matter and get for me-the names and the
address to which each watch is to be sent?

I had hoped that we would be able to ship these watches by not
later than Saturday, April 6, but the engraving of 36 names and
the attaching of these tabs to 56 watches is quite a job and the

fact that the names are not today available may result in a delay
in Shipment &

However, if you will supply to me the names and addresses, we will
complete the work and ship the watches just as promptly as possible.

I want to take this opportunity

to again express to you my thanks
for this business. o - ” |

Very tru

RDEdwards/ﬁG









C. E. PHILLIPS.
MANAGING DIRECTOR

10T€L THILLIPS

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI




GENERAL MOTORS
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION

1755 GLENARM PLACE

BRANCHES THROUGHOUT EXECUTIVE OFFICES
THE WORLD DENVER, COLORADO NEW YORK
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THE UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION RIVER CAMPUS
AND HYGIENE-COLLEGE FOR MEN

April 10,1940.

Dr.,Forrest C.Allen,
University of Kansas
Lawrence,

Kansas,

Dear Dr.Allen:

Thank you so much for forwarding the check for the basketball
tournament &0 promptly.HOwefer there seems to have been a mistake made in the
amount , Your check(#2172)was made out in the amount of 119,98,which as I re-
call ,was the amount of my expenses to and from the tournament,and during my
stay in Kansas City,but did not include the fee for officiating the games,

which I understood was to be forty dollars per game.

If you will be kind enough to inspect the statement which I handed to Mr,
Quigley again,I think you will find the above to be correct .Assuring you
that I shall appreciate having the check for eighty dollars,at your con-
veninece,and looking forward with pleasire to a visit with you in Chicago,
I am with kind personal regards to Mrs,Allen and the family,and Ruth and

Burt,

Professor of Physical Education
Encl. Head Football Coach.



Second Annual

: 1940
National eal/egiafe A. A. Baikelball e/zm,zM/tipA o{ America
Municipal Auditorium

Kansas City, Mo.

Western District
SEMI-FINALS

March 22 - 23 Lawrence, Kansas
8:00 p.m. April 8, 1940

N:.C. AcA,
FINALS

March 30
8:30 p.m.

ADMISSION

Boxes, Loges $1.68
Balcony 1.12
- Upper Balcony .40

* ¥ lMre Dudley Se DeGroot,
GENERAL TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE SES FRET
University of Rochester,
H. G. Olsen, Chairman Rochester, New Yorke
Columbus, Ohio

Dr. F. C. Allen, Manager

Lawrence, Kansas Dear Dud:
i ge:d\:cr)ll:é]:ry ' I em enclosing herewith check
J. W. St. Clair fo@ cover your fee and expenses
Dallas, Texas in connettion with the semi~finals in Kansas
B. T. Grover - City on March 22 and 23.
Athens, Ohio -
e I shall look forward to seeing

you in Chicagoe

Also in Session --- i
Hotel Continental

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
BASKETBALL COACHES
. March 28, 29, 30 : Sincergl)

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF

BASKETBALL COLLEGE OFFICIALS
March 29, 30

NATIONAL BASKETBALL COMMITTEE

‘OF UNITED STATES & CANADA
. March 30, 31, April 1

VOUrs,

The World Seried of Laskbethall
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THE OHIO NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI, OHIO

CHAS H, KAHN, GENERAL AGENT
419 PETROLEUM BUILDING

FT. WORTH, TEX.

April 17, 1940

Mre. Forrest Coe Allen
Basketball Coach

The University of Kansas
lawrence, Kansas

Dear Coach Allen:

The letter containing check to cover my services at the
N. Co Ae As tournament in Kansas City arrived from Mr.
Ste Clair's office yesterday.

Congratulations to you on the very successful manner
in which this tournament was conducted. Everywhere
while 1 was in Kansas City could be heard nothing
but praise for the fine job you did.

Again, may'I‘express my appreciation for the opportunity
to serve as one of the officials and for the valuable
experience thus gained.

With sincere personal regards, I am

Tours,

Abb Curtis






THE OHIO NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI, OHIO

CHAS. H,L KAHN.,. GENERAL AGENT

419 PETROLEUM BUILDING
FT. WORTH, TEX.

April 13, 1940

Coach Phog Allen
University of Kansas
Lewrence, Kansas

Dear Coach Allen:

My sincere thanks to you for the opportunity to officiate
in the N.C.A.A. tournament in Kansas City. I learmed quite
a bit on the proper conduct of the game, and I'11 do my

utmost to pass these things on to our other officials in
this section.

I1've received no check to cover my expenses and fees for the
games in which I served. I am a bit worried for fear that
my address was incorrecte. Could you look into this for me?

My business address is 419 Petroleum Bldg., Fort Worth, Texas.,
My residence address, 1123 Alston Ave.,, Fort Worth, Texas.

Again, my utmost thanks for the chrance to see some real
basketball and to work with some very fine officials.

Abb Curtis
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THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY
COLUMBUS

DEPARTMENT OF Puysicar EDUCATION
L. W. St. Joun, Director

April 19, 1940

Dr. Forrest C. Allen
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kensas

Decxr "Phog":

I Just have a note from Gilbert McDonald in which he
expresses great appreciation for the wateh, ete. He wonders if
you have his correct address inasmuch as the watch was sent to
the University of Wisconsin Gymnesium. Just in case you haven't
his address it is = Gilbert McDonald, ¢/o Bagley, Spohn, Ross &
Stevens, First Central Building, Madison, Wisconsin.

He also said he left an itemized statement of his exe
penses with Quigley and would eppreciate it if the check was sent
to him at the address given above rather than the University gyme
na.siuvme

Kindest regards,

Very sincerely yours,

//yfé i

HGOsM He Ge Olsen
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